

Sessions Case No. 503/2025  
Present: Sri P.K. Adhikary  
Additional Sess Judge Court Bardhaman

Order No. 11 dt: 17.04.2026

Today the case is fixed for production of the accd physically.

Received a letter vide no.3882/AB dated 17-4-26 from Supdt, Presidency correctional Home, Alipore, Kolkata prays for unable to produce the accd person namely Humayun Kabir and ready to produce for virtually.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Sole accused person Humayun Kabir @ Ashique is produced from J/C through V C, and J/C till the next date.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd person is present and files hazira.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 16.05.2026 for production of the accd physically and consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th  
Bardhaman

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court  
Bardhaman